COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF MEADE)	
COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC)	
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION)	CASE NO. 7569
FOR PERMISSION TO DEVIATE)	CASE NO. 7309
FROM 807 KAR 50:015,)	
Section 15 (1)(a) and $(2)(a)$)	

AMENDED ORDER

The Commission issued its order in this matter on February 6, 1980. By letter received March 12, 1982, Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Meade County") advised that the Commission had not addressed all of the items which had been requested in the original letter of application.

The Commission, having reviewed the record and being advised, finds that:

1. The order which was issued on February 6, 1980, erred in failing to address all of the items in the application and it was the intent of the Commission to grant Meade County permission to deviate on all items as requested.

Therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the last paragraph in the order which was issued on February 6, 1980, be amended to read as follows:

"...the application of Meade County Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation to deviate from 807 KAR 50:015 (Now
5:006E) Section 15(1)(a) and (2)(a), by changing the history
card system of meter test record keeping to an on-line computer
processing system is hereby approved."

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 17th day of March, 1982.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman O

vice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Secretary